

Chapman University Digital Commons

William Vasos Second World War correspondence

CAWL Archives: Second World War

1-4-1944

1944-01-04, Irene to William

Irene Vasos

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/wvasos_collection

Recommended Citation

Vasos, Irene, "1944-01-04, Irene to William" (1944). *William Vasos Second World War correspondence*. 6. https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/wvasos_collection/6

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the CAWL Archives: Second World War at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Vasos Second World War correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Subject Terms

Irene Vasos; William Vasos; January 4, 1944; World War 1939 1945 War and civilization -- History -- 20th century. United States; World War 1939 1945 United States. Social life and customs 20th century; Nineteen Forties; World War 1939 1945 United States. Iowa -- History -- 20th Century; World War, 1939-1945 -- Homefront; World War, 1939-1945 -- Arcadia (IA); World War, 1939-1945 -- Naval Station Great Lakes (ILL.);

Keywords

U.S.A., U.S. Soldiers, postal service, postal stamp, correspondence, wife, husband, marriage, women at home, love, Carroll, IA, Arcadia, IA

Identifier

2015.123.w.r._Vasos_worldwartwo_1944-01-04_001.pdf

Copyright

The Center for American War Letters Archives promotes open access to its collections for "private study, scholarship, or research" subject to the intellectual property rights of others. Chapman University may not hold copyright or intellectual property rights to all items in the collections, and contents may be subject to restricted access or use. As a condition of accessing and using material from the Archives, you agree that you are responsible for obtaining all required consents of any copyright holder and to indemnify and hold the University harmless from and against any and all claims, losses, liabilities, and expenses, including reasonable attorney fees, that may arise from any third party claims for copyright infringement, torts, or invasion of publicity or privacy rights. You further acknowledge and agree that photocopies or other reproductions may only be made with the University's prior approval. Requests will be considered on a case by case basis and approval will be in the University's sole discretion.

Mrs. Williams Vasas 20 8 9. Walnut St. Canoli Sa Milliam a. Varos a. S. C02010 D# 1984 1-6.40 non. Is I gr. T. S. Scent Lakes [[Vasos Correspondence #1]]

[[Page1- Envelope]]

[[image- purple three cents U.S. postage stamp]]

Mrs. William Vasos 208 N. Walnut St. Carroll, IA [[image- black circular stamp: ARCADIA JAN 4 5 PM 1944]]

William A. Vasos A.S.

Co 2010 1 -6-44 NGN [[strikethrough]] Co #1934 [[/strikethrough]]

G.L.N. T.S.

Great Lakes Ill